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Master’s in Geography - GEOG-ED Program Cost Estimate 2013 

Classes are offered through the College of Arts and Sciences (CAS) and through Academic 

Extension (AE). CAS and AE each have a different fee schedule.  

Application Fee: Resident and Non Resident application - $50.00  

Matriculation Fee: This is a one-time fee for all new and transfer students - $375 

Academic Fees 

Summer One: 16 Credits - Seminar (4), Geospatial Technology (4), Field Methods for 

Human Geography (4) Research in GeoEd (4) 

   CAS - Resident -Tuition $2,763 and Fees$ 327 

 CAS - Non-Resident -Tuition $3,758 and Fees $327 

Fall or Winter or Spring: One term of 9 Credits - Historical Geography(4), 3 Research(3), 

Readings(2) 

CAS - Resident - Tuition $4,608 and Fees $495.25 

CAS - Non-Resident - Tuition $7,452.00 and Fees $494.25 

Fall or Winter or Spring: One term of 4 Credits - AP Human Geography (4) 

 AE – Resident or Non Resident $1380 

Summer Two: 16 Credits - Workshop(4), 4 Field Methods for Physical Geography (4), 

Assessment in GeoEd (2), 2 Supervised College Teaching(2),  Research Project(4) 

CAS - Resident -Tuition $2,763 and Fees$ 327 

 CAS - Non-Resident -Tuition $3,758 and Fees $327 

The total cost of tuition for the Geography Education Master’s of Science in Geography will 

depend on how many credits you have to transfer into the program.  The policy of the UO 

Graduate School is to allow transfer of up to 15 graduate credits provided they have not been 

used to obtain a prior degree.  

Room and Board  

For the last few years, our out-of-area students have elected to stay at the Collegian. It 

offers a furnished studio and private bath with 19 meals a week as well as bag lunches 

and late dinner plates. The Collegian is five blocks from the Geography Department. For 

the first four-week summer session, the cost ranges from $800 to $1,200 depending on 

your choice of room.   
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You can view The Collegian at < http://www.thecollegian.com> Phone: 541-343-1255  

Email: info@thecollegian.com 

Tuition Waiver and GTF Stipend 

Historically, we have been able to offer students at least one summer term tuition waver 

as part of a Graduate Student Fellowship (GTF).  As a GTF, your tuition will be covered 

and you will be paid a stipend of about $2,000. You will be responsible for the summer 

fees.  

Program Cost Worksheet  

The following worksheet shows resident and nonresident program costs (tuition, fees, 

books, room and board) assuming that there are no  transfer credits being applied to the 

45 credit requirement for the degree. The worksheet also shows the cost if the student 

receives one summer term of support.  It does not include travel costs.  

Oregon Resident  $9,640.00 

Application Fee 50 

One Time New Student  Fee 375 

Summer  1 Fees Only  350 

AE  HP Human 1,380 

Winter 9 Credits and Fees 4,608 

Summer 2 -Tuition and Fees 3,090 

Books 300 

Room / Board Two Summers 2,000 

Cost $12,140.00 

Stipend Summer One 2,500 

 
$9,652.00 

  Non Resident $14,085.00 

Application Fee 50 

One Time New Student Fee 362 

Summer  1 Fees Only           500 

AE  HP Human 1,380 

Winter 9 Credits and Fees 7,452 

Summer 2 -Tuition and Fees 4,041 

Books 300 

Room / Board Two Summers 2,000 

Cost $16,085.00 

Stipend Summer One 2,000 

 
$14,085.00 

The fees listed are from the 2013-2014 fee schedules. To see fee changes check the UO tuition 

and fees website at < http://registrar.uoregon.edu/costs/tuition-fees> 
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